No of Shares at the end of the Year 4208841230 4208841230 4208841230 4208841230

  Net Worth (Rs.in Millons) 146180.9 159135.1 156255.9  172410.1

(*)  Ratios for Half Year ending Sep 30th, 2009 & Sep. 30th, 2010  have not been
Annualised.

  Formula:

Earning Per Share (Rs.)
Net Profit after Tax

No. of Equity Share Outstanding at the end of the

Year/Period

Net Assets Value Per Share (Rs.)
Net Worth

No. of Equity Share Outstanding at the end of the

Year/Period

  Return on Net Worth (%) Net Profit after Tax
  Net Worth
Notes :

1 Earning per share is calculated in accordance with Accounting Standard (AS)-20 "Earning Per Share" notified under the
Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.

2 Net worth means paid-up share capital plus reserves & surplus.

3 Earning per share (basic and diluted) and return on net worth for the half year ended September 30, 2010 are not annualised.

211

Capitalisation Statement   Annexure VIII
   (Rs. in Million)
Sr.No. Particulars Pre-issue Post Issue

   As at September 30, 2010 (As adjusted for issue)

A. Debt :
  a)  Short Term Debt 5000.0 0
  b)  Long Term Debt 361240.2 0

B. Shareholders' Funds :
  a) Equity Share Capital 42088.4 0
  b) Reserves & Surplus 130351.1 0

C) Less. Miscellaneous Expenditure not
Written off 29.4

  Total Shareholders' Funds (Equity)
172410.1

 0

C. Long-term Debt/Equity 68:32

Notes :

1 There will be no change in the capitalisation statement post issue as the issue is in connection with the
'Further Public Offering' of equity by the selling shareholders.

2 Short term debts represent debts which are due within 12 months from September 30, 2010.

3 Long term debts represent debts other than short term debts as defined in (2) above.

212

Revenue from Operations   Annexure IX a
 (Rs. in Million)

  Fiscal Year Ended March 31,
Half Year Ended

September 30,

Description
2009 2010 2010 (Unaudited

Reviewed)

Revenue from Transmission Charges 57456.4 66304.2   37743.4
Less: Advance Against Depreciation 4646.6 629.7  7.0
Add: Revenue Recognised out of AAD 18.6 89.3  19.5
  52828.4 65763.8  37755.9
Income from Short Term Open Access   414.2 1241.8   1088.4
Consultancy, Project Management and Supervision Fees 2159.0 2691.7   1519.5
Revenue from Telecom 1498.3 1577.2   893.7

Total 56899.9 71274.5  41257.5

STATEMENT OF OTHER INCOME   Annexure IX b
   (Rs. in Million)

  Fiscal Year Ended March 31,
Half Year Ended

September 30,

Description
2009 2010 2010 (Unaudited

Reviewed)

   Dividend on Trade Investments 195.4 243.7   427.2
   Interest Income - Bonds and Long Term Advances   1329.9 1164.1  520.0
   Interest Income - Banks / Others 1766.9 1791.9  1099.0
   Deferred Income (Transfer from Grants-in-Aid) 184.2 265.3  132.7
   Operational Charges in respect of Short Term open excess 201.9 251.9  129.9
   Transfer from Insurance Reserve 0.4 3.4  4.5
   Lease Income - State Sector ULDCs 758.5 564.5  247.0
   Surcharge 10.0 79.5  5.7
   Hire Charges for Equipments 3.0 3.9  1.4
   Provision Written Back 0.4 2.1  376.1
   Others / Misc. Income 575.6 599.3  149.1
  5026.2 4969.6   3092.6
Less: Transfer to Incidental Expenditure during construction 538.9 1208.3   623.5

Total 4487.3 3761.3  2469.1

Transmission, Administration & Other Expenses   Annexure IX c
   (Rs. in Million)

  Fiscal Year Ended March 31,
Half Year Ended

September 30,

Description
2009 2010 2010 (Unaudited

Reviewed)

Repair & Maintenance
Buildings 157.1 169.7  57.8

213

Plant & Machinery
   Sub Station 838.7 946.0   490.2
   Transmission lines 189.6 364.7   135.3
  Construction Equipment 0.0 0.2   0.0
  Others 234.1 282.7   166.6

TOTAL 1419.5 1763.3  849.9
Power charges 509.7 613.5  345.3
Less: Recovery  from contractors 4.5 3.6  0.7
Net Power charges 505.2 609.9  344.5
Operating Expenses of Disel Generating Sets 24.0 25.3   16.2
Stores & spares consumed 0.2 0.3  0.2
Water charges 5.1 8.5  5.9
Right of Way charges(Telecom) 42.1 41.8   19.9
  1996.1 2449.1  1236.7

Training & Recruitment expenses 51.7 184.0   101.6
Less: Fees for training and application 5.3 8.8   9.6
Net Training & Recruitment expenses 46.4 175.2  92.0
Legal expenses 45.1 44.1   13.9
Professional  & Consultancy Expenses(Including TA/DA) 34.6 108.2   51.5
Communication expenses 79.4 83.9   42.5

Travelling & Conveyance Expenses
Local Travels 369.5 449.9   238.0
Foreign Travel  38.9 43.5   17.3
Total travelling and conveyance expenses (net of IEDC) 408.4 493.4  255.3

Tender expenses 24.7 39.6  16.0
Less: Sale of tenders 0.8 1.0  0.2
Net Tender expenses 23.9 38.6  15.8

Remuneration to auditors
   Audit Fees 1.4 1.5  0.4
   Tax Audit Fees 0.4 0.4  0.1
   Quarterly Review Fees as per SEBI 1.0 1.1  0.7
   Annual Review Fees as per DOT 0.2 0.7  0.0
   In Other Capacity 0.7 1.3  1.4
   Lodging, boarding & travelling expenses 2.8 5.4  2.9
   Reimbursement of Service Tax 0.4 0.5  0.2

Advertisement and publicity 61.4 84.6  35.2
Printing and stationery 30.7 60.2  16.9
Books Periodicals and Journals 36.9 17.6  10.1
EDP hire and other charges 19.3 22.4  12.5
Entertainment expenses 8.3 14.6  6.2
Brokerage & Commission 4.1 1.6  0.8
Donations 71.0 0.0  0.0
Research & Development expenses 5.0 0.2  3.0
Cost Audit Fees 0.5 1.9  0.5
Rent 35.7 43.4  22.3
Miscellaneous expenses 115.3 132.4  86.8
Horticulture Expenses 33.0 39.2  21.1

214

Security Expenses 347.7 440.8  242.7
Hiring of Vehicle 259.9 301.4  164.4
Insurance 116.7 109.0  70.4
Rates and taxes 183.8 200.9  100.5
Bandwidth charges, dark fibre lease charges (Telecom) etc 95.6 79.9  44.5
Expenditure on Corporate Social Responsibility 0.0 42.9  24.8
Non operating expenses 2.4 2.6  0.2

Transit Accommodation Expenses 20.2 30.4  14.7
Less : Recovery for usage 4.5 4.7  2.7
Net Transit Accommodation Expenses 15.7 25.7  12.0

TOTAL 4083.8 5024.7  2588.2
Less: Recoverable from MOP on account of APDRP 6.7   0.0
Add: on Disposal/Write off of Fixed Assets 39.0 49.6   23.7

TOTAL 4116.1 5074.3   2611.9

215

Share Capital   Annexure X
  (Rs. in Million)

  Fiscal Year Ended March 31,
Half Year Ended

September 30,

Description
2009 2010 2010 (Unaudited

Reviewed)

A. Authorized Capital

10,00,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each 100000.0 100000.0 100000.0

B. Issued, Subscribed and Paid-Up Capital before the
Issue

4,20,88,41,230 (Previous Year 4,20,88,41,230) equity
shares of Rs 10/-each fully paid up 42088.4 42088.4 42088.4

Of the above 1,81,25,29,500 (Previous Year
1,81,25,29,500) equity shares have been allotted as fully paid
up persuant to GOI notification without payment being
received in cash.

TOTAL 42088.4 42088.4 42088.4

216

Reserve & Surplus   Annexure XI
  (Rs. in Million)

  Fiscal Year Ended March 31,
Half Year Ended

September 30,

Description
2009 2010 2010 (Unaudited

Reviewed)

Share Premium 15831.4 15831.4   15831.4
Self Insurance Reserve

Through Appropriation of Profit 1272.5 1650.0  1843.8
Through Charge to Profit & Loss A/c 687.5 684.1  684.1

LDC Development Fund  0.0 164.4  359.7
CSR Activity Reserve 0.0 83.9  161.1
Bonds Redemption Reserve 15791.4 20430.8  21847.8
General Reserve 70095.5 78242.7  78242.7